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UAB Spring Invite 2025 - 03/28/2025 to 03/29/2025

UAB Track Complex
Meet Program - Field Events Saturday

Event  103   Women Discus Throw

Saturday 03/29/2025 - 9:00 AM
Top Nine To Finals

UAB Facility: 53.75m 04/03/2021 Babette Vandeput
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Cumberland ( ND SOVlk, Zoe _________1
Miss. Univ. ND FRKarrium, Mecca _________2
Tuskegee ND FRPurnell, Aliya _________3
LeMoyne-Owen 25.17m JRWilliams, Charlize _________4
Miss. Univ. 25.71m FRGivan, Makayla _________5
Trevecca Naz 26.06m SODeLaughter, Briana _________6
Miles 26.13m SOTownsend, Kendall _________7
Austin Peay 26.86m SODejesus, Marcia _________8
Miles 28.67m SRKirkman, Makayla _________9
Miss. Univ. 32.52m SOMcCollum, Arie'Onna _________10
Alabama-Hunt 32.54m JRRinke, Kylie _________11
Tuskegee 34.47m JRHarper, Matealia _________12

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Austin Peay 34.78m JRTucker, Emma _________1
Alabama-Hunt 35.70m SOTang, Sarah _________2
Alabama-Hunt 35.75m JRSmith, Hailey _________3
LeMoyne-Owen 35.94m SOCrusoe, Cierra _________4
Tuskegee 36.20m JRWilson, Danielle _________5
Bellarmine 37.37m SOWolfe, Haden _________6
Austin Peay 37.57m FRPeterson, Chloe _________7
LeMoyne-Owen 38.18m JRJoshua, Jada _________8
Alabama Stat 39.21m SOBurchell, Jaiya _________9
Bellarmine 42.07m SRKoch, Avery _________10
Alabama-Hunt 43.97m SRThomas, TaNiyah _________11
Unattached 52.49mRussell, Theresa _________12

Event  104   Men Discus Throw

Saturday 03/29/2025 - 0:00 AM
Top Nine To Finals

UAB Facility: 55.59m 04/01/2023 Javon Osbourne
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Alabama A&M ND FRAdcock, Patrick _________1
Tuskegee ND FRMurry, Jackson _________2
Cumberland ( ND SRSavoury, Renaldo _________3
Trevecca Naz ND SONicholson, Elijah _________4
Miss. Univ. 24.07m FRTate, Morgen _________5
Tuskegee 27.55m SOHarry, Deinkepribo _________6
Miss. Univ. 33.13m FRKellum, Noel _________7
Stillman 35.12m JRWashington, Caleb _________8
Bellarmine 35.29m FRBracher, Will _________9
Alabama-Hunt 35.82m FRGlispie, Wyatt _________10
Trevecca Naz 37.54m FRMason, Landon _________11
Stillman 37.61m SOWyckoff, Evan _________12
Alabama-Hunt 38.31m FRMcDonald, Rhett _________13

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Alabama-Hunt 39.98m FRRidenour, Trey _________1
Bellarmine 41.19m SRWunsch, Luke _________2
Alabama A&M 42.71m JRSalama, Ezekiel _________3
Alabama Stat 42.71m JRJackson, James _________4
Alabama A&M 43.76m JRDavis, Bruce _________5
Tuskegee 44.66m JRHudson, Drake _________6
Bellarmine 44.87m JRCole, Alex _________7
Alabama-Hunt 45.47m FRBeverly, Jordyn _________8
Alabama-Hunt 45.60m SRSkipworth, Andrew _________9
Unat-Cumberl 50.63m NANyamadi, Atsu _________10
Stillman 54.78m JRJohnson, Christopher _________11

Event  111   Women Pole Vault

Saturday 03/29/2025 - 11:00 AM
Prog: 3.15-3.30-3.45-3.60-3.75-3.85-3.95-4.05-4.15

UAB Facility: 4.22m 04/01/2023 Kenzie Shell
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Tuskegee 2.30m JRHarper, Matealia _________1
Alabama Stat 2.31m SOWells, Dorian _________2
Alabama-Hunt 3.25m SRWilliamson, Hallie Grace _________3
Arkansas Sta 3.38m JRHall, McKenna _________4
Alabama Stat 3.43m FRMcCord, Kennedi _________5
Austin Peay 3.50m JREriksson, Myra _________6
UAB 3.62m FRFreeland, Victoria _________7
Tennessee Te 3.68m SOBannach, Carolina _________8
Alabama-Hunt 3.72m JRMiller, Raegan _________9
UAB 3.72m FRHambrick, Noelle _________10
Unattached 3.83mFellows, Trinity _________11
Jacksonville 3.85m JRIbsen, Lennon _________12
Jacksonville 3.87m SRYates, Savannah _________13
Jacksonville 3.95m SRStanley, Kayley _________14
Unattached 4.30mFaber, Victoria _________15

Event  112   Men Pole Vault

Saturday 03/29/2025 - 2:30 PM
Prog: 3.55-3.70-3.85-4.00-4.15-4.30-4.45-4.60-4.70+.10

UAB Facility: 5.11m 04/02/2021 Michael Carr
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Tuskegee 3.35m FRBass, Aiden _________1
Alabama A&M 3.85m SOReaves, Andrew _________2
Alabama-Hunt 4.00m SOFerguson, Chris _________3
Alabama A&M 4.12m FRHarris, Corey _________4
Alabama-Hunt 4.20m FRGrizzle, Jack _________5
Alabama-Hunt 4.25m SOMireles, Adolfo _________6
Tuskegee 4.25m FRMurry, Jackson _________7
Tuskegee 4.25m FRGoode, Christian _________8
Alabama-Hunt 4.46m FRJohns, Kian _________9
Unattached 4.65m JRSanford, Braxton _________10
Unattached 4.98mAmore, Frankie _________11
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Event  109   Women High Jump

Saturday 03/29/2025 - 11:00 AM
Prog: 1.43-1.48-1.53-1.58-1.63-1.66-1.69-1.72

UAB Facility: 1.83m 04/03/2021 Nicole Green
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Alabama A&M NH FRPorter, Kelis _________1
Trevecca Naz 1.35m SOWilloughby, Nina _________2
Miss. Univ. 1.37m FRNash, Kendrailia _________3
Alabama-Hunt 1.40m SRPolastro, Cali _________4
Alabama A&M 1.48m FRJoy, Amya _________5
LeMoyne-Owen 1.50m SOWebb, Dariyah _________6
Austin Peay 1.52m FRMontgomery, Ja'Kyah _________7
UAB 1.52m FRPatton, Juliana _________8
Miles 1.54m FRSparks, Savannah _________9
Jacksonville 1.55m FRRutledge, Chanel _________10
Unattached 1.55m SOTaylor, Kira _________11
Cumberland ( 1.57m JRMutandwa, Leesa _________12
UAB 1.59m SRMudd, Christiana _________13
Arkansas Sta 1.60m SRGuadamuz, Ashley _________14
UAB 1.65m SRBeard, Olivia _________15
Alabama Stat 1.66m JRDavis, Ja'Nyiah _________16
Tennessee Te 1.66m SOJohnson, Madison _________17
Jacksonville 1.66m SOBonds, Jadyn _________18
UAB 1.66m FRFoster, Hope _________19
Cumberland ( 1.68m FRAalders, Isabelle _________20
Tennessee Te 1.68m SOBeneke, Ally _________21

Event  110   Men High Jump

Saturday 03/29/2025 - 2:30 PM
Prog: 1.65-1.70-1.75-1.80-1.85-1.90-1.93-1.96+3

UAB Facility: 2.15m 04/02/2022 Jacob Patten
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
LeMoyne-Owen NH FRRozier, Kelvin _________1
Alabama-Hunt 1.65m SOHopf, Zane _________2
LeMoyne-Owen 1.65m FRJones, Jalen _________3
Alabama-Hunt 1.69m SORoberson, Colin _________4
Tuskegee 1.75m SOHarry, Deinkepribo _________5
Tuskegee 1.80m JRSanders, Christian _________6
Tuskegee 1.85m FRRowles, Keywvn _________7
Alabama-Hunt 1.87m SOHoward, Caden _________8
Miss. Univ. 1.88m FRStafford, Malachi _________9
Alabama Stat 2.05m SOAsiedu, Noel _________10
Alabama Stat 2.06m FRIrhuegbae, Brayden _________11

Event  105   Women Long Jump

Saturday 03/29/2025 - 11:00 AM
Top Nine To Finals

UAB Facility: 5.76m 03/31/2023 Alana Mack
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
LeMoyne-Owen 4.45m FRWoods, Jyana _________1
Miss. Univ. 4.68m SORayford, Diamond _________2
Miss. Univ. 4.79m FRNash, Kendrailia _________3
Miles 4.90m SOTrawick, Kayla _________4
Miss. Univ. 5.06m FRSinegal, Hali _________5
Tuskegee 5.07m SOMcBurney, Jahkaya _________6
Alabama-Hunt 5.09m FRRohling, Kyla _________7
Jacksonville 5.10m FRMobayed Caballe, Sara _________8
Mercer 5.12m FRPirece, Naomi _________9
Tennessee Te 5.16m SOHoover, Angela _________10
Alabama-Hunt 5.16m FRColeman, Alana _________11
Tuskegee 5.17m SOBroussard, Amira _________12
Austin Peay 5.22m FRRoberts, Emmani _________13
Arkansas Sta 5.34m FREchols, Brandi _________14
Mercer 5.36m FRSimmons, Jayla _________15

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Austin Peay 5.39m FRGoddard, Denim _________1
Alabama Stat 5.42m JRIsaac, Kirsten _________2
Tuskegee 5.45m JRCarr, De'Shell _________3
Alabama Stat 5.47m FRLewis, Destini _________4
Jacksonville 5.49m SRJohnson, Cayla _________5
Jacksonville 5.52m SOWhite, Sky _________6
UAB 5.57m FRPatton, Juliana _________7
Alabama A&M 5.58m SRStephens, De'Aisha _________8
Tennessee Te 5.59m SOBush, Mattie _________9
UAB 5.61m SRMudd, Christiana _________10
UAB 5.62m SOBall, Corinne _________11
Mercer 5.67m SRHastings, Jiya _________12
Tennessee Te 5.76m JRStanton, Sidnee _________13
Alabama A&M 5.77m JRJamison, Amber _________14
Alabama Stat 5.78m SRGrace, Yasmin _________15
Alabama-Hunt 6.12m SODebardlabon, Jadlyn _________16
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Event  107   Women Triple Jump

Saturday 03/29/2025 - 2:30 PM
Top Nine To Finals

UAB Facility: 12.58m 04/02/2021 Trina Malej
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
LeMoyne-Owen 10.15m SOSims, Tajana _________1
Alabama-Hunt 10.42m FRColeman, Alana _________2
Mercer 10.59m FRMcDougald, Lauryn _________3
Mercer 10.59m SOPullin, Pria _________4
Austin Peay 10.73m FRRoberts, Emmani _________5
Alabama-Hunt 10.91m SODebardlabon, Jadlyn _________6
Miss. Univ. 10.97m FRSinegal, Hali _________7
Mercer 11.02m FRCopeland, Kamryn _________8
Alabama-Hunt 11.03m FRRohling, Kyla _________9
Austin Peay 11.26m FRMontgomery, Ja'Kyah _________10
Austin Peay 11.40m FRGoddard, Denim _________11
Alabama Stat 11.77m SOAlexandre, Natyia _________12
Austin Peay 11.77m JREriksson, Myra _________13
Tennessee Te 11.80m FRStreet, Tyla _________14
Alabama A&M 11.94m JRJamison, Amber _________15

Event  145   Men Long Jump Ambulatory

Saturday 03/29/2025 - 11:00 AM
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Alabama Para Tra 4.08mSmith, Talan _________1
Alabama Para Tra 4.61mFox, Carson _________2

Event  106   Men Long Jump

Saturday 03/29/2025 - 11:00 AM
Top Nine To Finals

UAB Facility: 7.56m 03/31/2023 Colby Eddowes
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Tuskegee ND FRRowles, Keywvn _________1
Cumberland ( 5.90m JRDemerdash, Ahmed _________2
Miss. Univ. 5.98m FRBrownell Jr., Adrian _________3
Stillman 6.02m JRBonner, Kentrell _________4
LeMoyne-Owen 6.13m FRUrugutia, Angel _________5
Cumberland ( 6.16m JRLiyu, Scarlassara _________6
Stillman 6.18m SORansom, Josiah _________7
Trevecca Naz 6.21m SOMessina, Francesco _________8
Tuskegee 6.37m SOBrinson, Lamont _________9
Trevecca Naz 6.38m JRFloyd, Dayton _________10
Alabama A&M 6.43m JRJones, Andre _________11

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Miss. Univ. 6.53m SOLynn, Sinaj _________1
Alabama-Hunt 6.55m FRCody, Skyler _________2
Bellarmine 6.56m FRKing, Grant _________3
Tuskegee 6.62m FRZagore Jr, Ethan _________4
LeMoyne-Owen 6.64m FRColeman, Jacob _________5
Cumberland ( 6.78m JRMersal, Amir _________6
LeMoyne-Owen 6.94m FRBighem, Isaiah _________7
Alabama-Hunt 7.14m SRLawler, Noah _________8
Alabama-Hunt 7.15m JRTurner, Malik _________9
Alabama Stat 7.16m SOStockton, Seth _________10
Alabama Stat 7.17m FRRiggins, Isaiah _________11
Alabama A&M 7.34m FRJean, Olivier _________12

Event  108   Men Triple Jump

Saturday 03/29/2025 - 2:30 PM
Top Nine To Finals

UAB Facility: 14.28m 04/02/2021 Edwin Rainey
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Tuskegee ND FRRowles, Keywvn _________1
Stillman 11.53m SORansom, Josiah _________2
Miss. Univ. 12.09m FREarl, Cortland _________3
Trevecca Naz 12.60m SOMessina, Francesco _________4
Alabama-Hunt 13.22m SRLawler, Noah _________5
Alabama A&M 13.24m JRJones, Andre _________6
Cumberland ( 13.39m JRLiyu, Scarlassara _________7
Stillman 13.46m JRBonner, Kentrell _________8
Alabama A&M 13.77m FRJean, Olivier _________9
LeMoyne-Owen 13.79m FRRozier, Kelvin _________10
Alabama-Hunt 14.03m JRTurner, Malik _________11
Alabama-Hunt 14.23m FRWilliams, Julius _________12
Cumberland ( 14.39m JRDemerdash, Ahmed _________13
Alabama A&M 14.82m JRGraham, Joshua _________14
Cumberland ( 15.06m JRMersal, Amir _________15
Alabama Stat 15.50m JRWoods, Anthony _________16

Event  143   Women Shot Put Ambulatory

Saturday 03/29/2025 - 2:30 PM
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Alabama Para Tra 9.29mKanas, Danielle _________1
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Event  101   Women Shot Put

Saturday 03/29/2025 - 2:30 PM
Top Nine To Finals

UAB Facility: 15.61m 04/01/2023 Selase Sampram
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Miss. Univ. ND FRKarrium, Mecca _________1
UAB 7.53m FRPatton, Juliana _________2
Austin Peay 7.87m FRSchmeling, Nevaeh _________3
LeMoyne-Owen 8.38m JRWilliams, Charlize _________4
Miles 9.27m SRGaines, Jai _________5
Miss. Univ. 9.95m FRGivan, Makayla _________6
LeMoyne-Owen 10.06m JRLewis, Niarobi _________7
Miss. Univ. 10.12m SOMcCollum, Arie'Onna _________8
Tuskegee 10.20m FRPurnell, Aliya _________9
Tuskegee 10.22m FRMitchell, Serenity _________10
Austin Peay 10.65m SODejesus, Marcia _________11
Miles 10.67m SOTownsend, Kendall _________12
Alabama-Hunt 10.98m SRThomas, TaNiyah _________13
Miles 11.04m FRMoore, La'Chelsea _________14
Tuskegee 11.10m JRWilson, Danielle _________15
Tuskegee 11.12m JRHarper, Matealia _________16

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Austin Peay 11.15m FRPeterson, Chloe _________1
LeMoyne-Owen 11.24m JRJoshua, Jada _________2
Bellarmine 11.35m SOWolfe, Haden _________3
Miss. Univ. 11.67m FRKelley, Brooklyn _________4
LeMoyne-Owen 11.68m SOCrusoe, Cierra _________5
Alabama A&M 11.73m SOMitchell-Howard, Amaya _________6
Alabama-Hunt 11.90m SOTang, Sarah _________7
Alabama A&M 12.05m JRJefferies, Abigail _________8
Bellarmine 12.23m SRKoch, Avery _________9
Alabama-Hunt 12.37m FRBrown, A'Cynthia _________10
Jacksonville 12.43m SRJohnson, Cayla _________11
Bellarmine 12.50m JRHurtado, Sierra _________12
UAB 12.83m SRMudd, Christiana _________13
Austin Peay 13.35m JRTucker, Emma _________14
UAB 13.89m SRFranck-Petersen, Birthe' _________15
Cumberland ( 14.02m SOVlk, Zoe _________16

Event  102   Men Shot Put

Saturday 03/29/2025 - 2:30 PM
Top Nine To Finals

UAB Facility: 17.54m 03/30/2024 Javon Osbourne
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Tuskegee 8.93m JRSanders, Christian _________1
LeMoyne-Owen 9.29m SONde, Prince _________2
Miss. Univ. 9.50m FRTate, Morgen _________3
Tuskegee 11.73m JRHudson, Drake _________4
Miss. Univ. 11.81m FRKellum, Noel _________5
Stillman 11.97m SOWyckoff, Evan _________6
Stillman 12.48m JRWashington, Caleb _________7
Trevecca Naz 12.73m FRMason, Landon _________8
Alabama A&M 12.87m SOLondon, Preston _________9
Alabama-Hunt 13.29m FRGlispie, Wyatt _________10
Alabama-Hunt 13.49m FRBeverly, Jordyn _________11
Alabama-Hunt 13.91m FRMcDonald, Rhett _________12
Stillman 14.12m JRJohnson, Christopher _________13
Alabama A&M 14.16m FRAdcock, Patrick _________14
Bellarmine 15.93m FRBracher, Will _________15
Alabama A&M 16.13m JRDavis, Bruce _________16


